
 ECUMENICAL PATRIARCHATE       
 

KANONION 
FOR THE YEAR OF SALVATION 2017 

DESIGNATING THE TONE, THE EOTHINON,  
AND THE GOSPEL AND EPISTLE  

FOR EVERY SUNDAY OF THE YEAR 

PASCHALION FOR THE YEAR 
 

Indiction:  10       Beginning of Jewish Passover:  April 15 
Solar Cycles:  21        Latin Pascha:  April 16 
Lunar Cycles:  1       HOLY PASCHA:  April 16 
Lunar Themelion:  14      Ascension:  May 25  
Days of meat consumption:  57     Pentecost:  June 4 
Holy Theophany:  Friday      Sunday of All Saints:  June 11 

The Triodion begins February 5 (Tone Pl. 4, Eothinon 11)  Fast of the Holy Apostles:  17 days 
Meat Fare:  February 19              Commemoration of the Holy Apostles:  Thursday 
Feast of the Annunciation:  Saturday of the 4th Week of Lent  Elevation of the Holy Cross:  Thursday 
                Christmas Eve:  Sunday 

 
MONTH GOSPEL EPISTLE TONE EOTH. 

 
J
A
N 

1 
8 

15 
  22 
  29 

Of the Circumcision of the Lord 
Sunday after Epiphany 
12th Sunday of Luke (the Ten Lepers) 
15th Sunday of Luke (Zaccheus) 
17th Sunday of Matthew (the Canaanite Woman) 

Of Saint Basil the Great 
Sunday after Epiphany 
29th Sunday, Period 4 
32nd Sunday, Period 4 
17th Sunday, Period 2 

3 
4 

Pl. 1 
2 

Grave 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
 
F 
E 
B 
 

5 
12 
19 
26 

16th Sunday of Luke (the Publican and the Pharisee) 
17th Sunday of Luke (the Prodigal Son) 
Of Meat Fare Sunday  
Of Cheese Fare Sunday  

33rd Sunday, Period 4 
34th  Sunday, Period 5 
Of Meat Fare Sunday  
Of Cheese Fare Sunday  

Pl. 4 
1 
2 
3 

11 
1 
2 
3 

 
M
A
R
C
H 

5 
12 
19 
26 

1st Sunday of the Fast (Sunday of Orthodoxy) 
2nd Sunday of the Fast 
3rd Sunday of the Fast (Veneration of the Cross) 
4th Sunday of the Fast 

1st Sunday of the Fast (Sunday of Orthodoxy) 
2nd Sunday of the Fast 
3rd Sunday of the Fast (Veneration of the Cross) 
4th Sunday of the Fast 

4 
Pl. 1 
Pl. 2 

Grave 

4 
5 
6 
7 

 
A
P
R
I 
L 

2 
9 

16 
23 
30 

5th Sunday of the Fast 
6th Sunday, Palm Sunday 
1st Sunday, HOLY PASCHA  
2nd  Sunday, Sunday of Thomas  
3rd Sunday, Sunday of the Myrrhbearers 

5th Sunday of the Fast 
6th Sunday, Palm Sunday 
1st Sunday, HOLY PASCHA  
Of Saint George The Great Martyr 
3rd Sunday, Sunday of the Myrrhbearers 

Pl. 4 
- 
- 
- 
2 

8 
Festal 

2 
1 
4 

 
M
A
Y 

 

7 
14 
21 
28 

4th Sunday, Sunday of the Paralytic 
5th Sunday, Sunday of the Samaritan Woman 
6th Sunday, Sunday of the Blind Man  
7th Sunday, Sunday of the Holy Fathers of the 1st Ecumenical Council 

4th Sunday, Sunday of the Paralytic 
5th Sunday, Sunday of the Samaritan Woman 
Of Saints Constantine and Helen 
7th Sunday, Sunday of the Holy Fathers (1st Ecum. Council ) 

3 
4 

Pl. 1 
Pl. 2 

5 
7 
8 

10 
 
J
U
N 
E 

4 
11 
18 
25 

8th Sunday, PENTECOST 
1st Sunday of Matthew (All Saints) 
2nd Sunday of Matthew 
3rd Sunday of Matthew 

8th Sunday, PENTECOST 
1st Sunday, Period 1 
2nd Sunday, Period 1 
3rd Sunday, Period 1 

- 
Pl. 4 

1 
2 

Festal  
1 
2 
3 

 
J
U
L
Y 

2 
9 

16 
23 
30 

4th Sunday of Matthew 
5th Sunday of Matthew 
Sunday of the Holy Fathers of the 4th Ecumenical Council  
7th Sunday of Matthew  
8th Sunday of Matthew 

Of the Theotokos 
5th Sunday, Period 1 
Sunday of the Holy Fathers of the 4th Ecumenical Council 
7th Sunday, Period 1 
8th Sunday, Period 1  

3 
4 

Pl. 1 
Pl. 2 

Grave 

4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

 
A
U
G 
 

6 
13 
20 
27 

Transfiguration of Our Lord 
10th Sunday of Matthew  
11th Sunday of Matthew 
12th Sunday of Matthew 

Transfiguration of Our Lord 
10th Sunday, Period 2 
11th Sunday, Period 2 
12th Sunday, Period 2 

- 
1 
2 
3 

Festal 
10 
11 
1 

 
S
E
P
T 

3 
10 
17 
24 

13th Sunday of Matthew  
Sunday before the Elevation of the Cross 
Sunday after the Elevation of the Cross 
1st Sunday of Luke  

13th Sunday, Period 2  
Sunday before the Elevation of the Cross 
Sunday after the Elevation of the Cross 
Of Saint Thekla 

4 
Pl. 1 
Pl. 2 

Grave 

2 
3 
4 
5 

 
O
C
T 

1 
8 

15 
22 
29 

2nd Sunday of Luke  
3rd Sunday of Luke 
4th Sunday of Luke, (Of the Holy Fathers of the 7th Ecum. Council) 
6th Sunday of Luke 
7th Sunday of Luke 

17th Sunday, Period 2 
18th Sunday, Period 3 
Sunday of the Holy Fathers of the 7th Ecumenical Council 
20th Sunday, Period 3 
21st Sunday, Period 3 

Pl. 4 
1 
2 
3 
4 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
 
N
O
V 

5 
12 
19 
26 

5th Sunday of Luke  
8th Sunday of Luke 
9th Sunday of Luke 
13th Sunday of Luke 

22nd Sunday, Period 3 
Of Saint John the Merciful 
24th Sunday, Period 3 
25th Sunday, Period 3 

Pl. 1 
Pl. 2 

Grave 
Pl. 4 

11 
1 
2 
3 

 
D
E
C 

3 
10 
17 
24 
31 

14th Sunday of Luke 
10th Sunday of Luke 
11th Sunday of Luke 
Sunday before the Nativity of Christ 
Sunday before Epiphany 

26th Sunday, Period 4 
27th Sunday, Period 4 
Sunday of the Forefathers  
Sunday before the Nativity of Christ 
Sunday before Epiphany 

1 
2 
3 
4 

Pl. 1 

4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

        
                At the Patriarchate, September 2016 

FROM THE CHIEF SECRETARY OF THE HOLY AND SACRED SYNOD 
 
   



 ΟΙΚΟΥΜΕΝΙΚΟΝ ΠΑΤΡΙΑΡΧΕΙΟΝ 

ΚΑΝΟΝΙΟΝ 
ΤΟΥ ΣΩΤΗΡΙΟΥ ΕΤΟΥΣ 2017 

ΚΑΘΟΡΙΖΟΝ ΤΟΝ ΗΧΟΝ, ΤΟ ΕΩΘΙΝΟΝ ΚΑΙ ΤΑΣ ΕΥΑΓΓΕΛΙΚΑΣ 
ΚΑΙ ΑΠΟΣΤΟΛΙΚΑΣ ΠΕΡΙΚΟΠΑΣ ΕΚΑΣΤΗΣ ΚΥΡΙΑΚΗΣ ΤΟΥ ΟΛΟΥ ΕΝΙΑΥΤΟΥ 

ΤΟ ΠΑΣΧΑΛΙΟΝ ΤΟΥ ΕΝΙΑΥΤΟΥ 
 
lνδικτιών ι' 
Ήλίου κύκλοι 21 
Σελήνης κύκλοι 1 
Σελήνης Θεµέλιον 14 
Κρεῳφαγίας ἡµέραι 57 
Τά Ἁγια Θεοφάνεια ήµέρα Παρασκεvῆ 
Τό Τριῴδιον ἄρχεται Φεβρουαρίου 5 

(Ἠχος πλ. δ', Ἐωθινόν ια') 
Ή Απόκρεως Φεβρουαρίου 19 
Ό Εύαγγελισµός τῷ Σαββάτῳ τῆς Δ' ἑβδοµάδος τῶν Νηστειῶν 

Νοµικὸν Φάσκα Ἁπριλίου 15 
Λατίνων Πάσχα Ἁπριλίου 16 
ΤΟ ΑΓΙΟΝ ΠΑΣΧΑ Ἁπριλίου 16 
Ἡ Ανάληψις Μαῖου 25 
Ἡ Πεντηκοστή Ἰουνίου 4 
Ἡ Kυριακὴ τῶν Ἁγίων Πάντων Ἰουνίου 11 
Ἡ Νηστεία τῶν Ἁγίων Ἀποστόλων ἡµέραι 17 
Ἡ Μνήµη τών Ἁγίων Αποστόλων ἡµέρα Πέµπτῃ 
Ἡ Ύψωσις τοῦ Τιµίου Σταυροῦ ἡµέρα Πέµπτη 
Ἡ Παραµονὴ τῶν Χριστουγέννων ἡµέρα Kυριακῇ

 
ΜΗΝΟΛ. ΕΥΑΓΓΕΛΙΟΝ ΑΠΟΣΤΟΛΟΣ ΗΧΟΣ ΕΩΘΙΝΟΝ 

 
ΙΑ
Ν
Ο
Υ
Α
ΡΙ
Ο
Σ 

 

1 
8 

15 
22 
29 

Τῆς Περιτοµῆς τοῦ Κυρίου 
Κυριακὴ µετὰ τὰ Φῶτα 
Κυριακὴ ΙΒ' Λουκᾶ (τῶν Δέκα Λεπρῶν) 
Κυριακὴ ΙE' Λουκᾶ (τοῦ Ζακχαίου) 
Κυριακὴ ΙΖ' Ματθαίου (τῆς Χαναναίας) 

Τοῦ Ἁγίου Βασιλείου 
Κυριακὴ µετὰ τὰ Φῶτα 
Κυριακὴ ΚΘ', Περίοδος Δ' 
Κυριακὴ ΛΒ', Περίοδος Δ' 
Κυριακὴ ΙΖ' Περίοδος Β' 

γ' 
δ' 

πλ. α' 
β' 

βαρύς 

ΣΤ' 
Ζ' 
Η' 
Θ' 
Ι' 

 
Φ
ΕΒ
ΡΟ
Υ
Α
ΡΙ
Ο
Σ 5 

12 
19 
26 

Κυριακὴ ΙΣΤ' Λουκᾶ (Τελώνου καi Φαρισαίου) 
Κυριακὴ ΙΖ' Λουκᾶ (τοῦ Ασῶτου) 
Κυριακὴ τῆς Ἀπόκρεω 
Κυριακὴ τῆς Τυροφάγου 

Κυριακὴ ΛΓ', Περίοδος Δ' 
Κυριακὴ ΛΔ', Περίοδος Ε' 
Κυριακὴ τῆς Ἀπόκρεω 
Κυριακὴ τῆς Τυροφάγου 

πλ. δ'  
α' 
β' 
γ' 

ΙΑ' 
Α' 
Β' 
Γ' 

 
Μ
Α
ΡΤ
ΙΟ
Σ 5 

12 
19 
26 

Κυριακὴ Α' τῶν Νηστειῶν (τῆς Ὀρθοδοξίας) 
Κυριακὴ Β' τῶν Νηστειῶν 
Κυριακὴ Γ' τῶν Νηστειῶν (Σταυροπροσκυνήσεως) 
Κυριακὴ Δ' τῶν Νηστειῶν 

Κυριακὴ Α' τῶν Νηστειῶν (τῆς Ὀρθοδοξίας) 
Κυριακὴ Β' τῶν Νηστειῶν 
Κυριακὴ Γ' τῶν Νηστειῶν (Σταυροπροσκυνήσεως) 
Κυριακὴ Δ' τῶν Νηστειῶν 

δ' 
πλ. α' 
πλ. β' 
βαρύς 

Δ' 
Ε' 
ΣΤ' 
Ζ' 

 
Α
Π
ΡΙ
Λ
ΙΟ
Σ 

2 
9 

16 
23 
30 

Κυριακὴ Ε' τῶν Νηστειῶν 
Κυριακὴ ΣΤ' τῶν Βαΐων 
Κυριακὴ Α' τοῦ ΑΓΙΟΥ ΠΑΣΧΑ 
Κυριακὴ Β' τοῦ Θωµά 
Κυριακὴ Γ' τῶν Μυροφόρων 

Κυριακὴ Ε' τῶν Νηστειῶν 
Κυριακὴ ΣΤ' τῶν Βαΐων 
Κυριακὴ Α' τοῦ ΑΓΙΟΥ ΠΑΣΧΑ 
Τοῦ Ἀγίου Μεγαλοµάρτυρος Γεωργίου 
Κυριακὴ Γ' τῶν Μυροφόρων 

πλ. δ'  
--- 
--- 
--- 
β' 

Η' 
Ὄρθρου 
Β' 
Α' 
Δ' 

 
Μ
Α
ΪΟ
Σ 

7 
14 
21 
28 

Κυριακὴ Δ' τοῦ Παραλύτου 
Κυριακὴ Ε' τῆς Σαµαρείτιδος 
Κυριακὴ ΣΤ' τοῦ Τυφλοῦ 
Κυριακὴ Ζ' τῶν Ἁγ. Πατέρων τῆς Α' Οικ. Συνόδου 

Κυριακὴ Δ' τοῦ Παραλύτου 
Κυριακὴ Ε' τῆς Σαµαρείτιδος 
Τῶν Ἁγίων Κωνσταντίνου καὶ Ἐλένης 
Κυριακὴ Ζ' τῶν Ἁγ. Πατέρων τῆς Α' Οικ. Συνόδου 

γ'  
δ' 
πλ. α' 
πλ. β' 

Ε' 
Ζ' 
Η' 
Ι' 

 
ΙΟ
Υ
Ν
ΙΟ
Σ 

4 
11 
18 
25 

Κυριακὴ Η' τῆς Πεντηκοστῆς 
Κυριακὴ Α' Ματθαίου (τῶν Ἁγίων Πάντων) 
Κυριακὴ Β' Ματθαίου 
Κυριακὴ Γ' Ματθαίου 

Κυριακὴ Η' τῆς Πεντηκοστῆς 
Κυριακὴ Α', Περίοδος Α' 
Κυριακὴ Β', Περίοδος Α' 
Κυριακὴ Γ', Περίοδος Α' 

---  
πλ. δ' 
α' 
β' 

Ὄρθρου 
Α' 
Β' 
Γ' 

 
ΙΟ
Υ
Λ
ΙΟ
Σ 

 

2 
9 

16 
23 
30 

Κυριακὴ Δ' Ματθαίου 
Κυριακὴ Ε' Ματθαίου 
Κυριακὴ τῶν Άγ. Πατέρων τῆς Δ' Οἰκ. Συνόδου 
Κυριακὴ Ζ' Ματθαίου 
Κυριακὴ Η' Ματθαίου 

Τῆς Θεοτόκου 
Κυριακὴ Ε', Περίοδος Α' 
Κυριακὴ τῶν Άγ. Πατέρων τῆς Δ' Οἰκ. Συνόδου 
Κυριακὴ Ζ', Περίοδος Α' 
Κυριακὴ Η', Περίοδος Α' 

γ' 
δ' 
πλ. α' 
πλ. β' 
βαρὺς 

Δ' 
Ε' 
ΣΤ' 
Ζ' 
Η' 

 
Α
Υ
ΓΟ
Υ
ΣΤ
ΙΟ
Σ 

 

6 
13 
20 
27 

Τῆς Μεταµορφώσεως τοῦ Κυρίου 
Κυριακὴ Ι' Ματθαίου 
Κυριακὴ ΙΑ' Ματθαίου 
Κυριακὴ ΙΒ' Ματθαίου 

Τῆς Μεταµορφώσεως τοῦ Κυρίου 
Κυριακὴ Ι', Περίοδος Β' 
Κυριακὴ ΙΑ', Περίοδος Β' 
Κυριακὴ ΙΒ', Περίοδος Β' 

--- 
α' 
β' 
γ' 

Ὄρθρου 
Ι' 
ΙΑ' 
Α' 

ΣΕ
Π
ΤΕ
Μ
Β
ΡΟ
Σ 3 

10 
17 
24 

Κυριακὴ ΙΓ' Ματθαίου 
Κυριακὴ πρὸ τῆς Ὑψώσεως 
Κυριακὴ µετὰ τὴν Ὕψωσιν 
Κυριακὴ Α' Λουκᾶ 

Κυριακὴ ΙΓ', Περίοδος Β' 
Κυριακὴ πρὸ τῆς Ὑψώσεως 
Κυριακὴ µετὰ τὴν Ὕψωσιν 
Τῆς Ἁγίας Θέκλης 

δ' 
πλ. α' 
πλ. β' 
βαρύς 

Β' 
Γ' 
Δ' 
Ε' 

 
Ο
Κ
ΤΩ
Β
ΡΙ
Ο
Σ 

 

1 
8 

15 
22 
29 

Κυριακὴ Β' Λουκᾶ 
Κυριακὴ Γ' Λουκᾶ 
Κυριακὴ Δ' Λουκᾶ τῶν Ἁγίων Πατέρων τῆς Ζ' Οἰκ. Συνόδου 
Κυριακὴ ΣΤ' Λουκᾶ 
Κυριακὴ Ζ' Λουκᾶ 

Κυριακὴ ΙΖ', Περίοδος Β' 
Κυριακὴ ΙΗ', Περίοδος Γ' 
Κυριακὴ τῶν Ἁγίων Πατέρων τῆς Ζ' Οἰκ. Συνόδου 
Κυριακὴ Κ', Περίοδος Γ' 
Κυριακὴ ΚΑ', Περίοδος Γ' 

πλ. δ' 
α' 
β' 
γ' 
δ' 

 

ΣΤ' 
Ζ' 
Η' 
Θ' 
Ι' 

 
Ν
Ο
ΕΜ

Β
ΡΙ
Ο
Σ 

 

5 
12 
19 
26 

Κυριακὴ Ε' Λουκᾶ 
Κυριακὴ Η' Λουκᾶ 
Κυριακὴ Θ' Λουκᾶ 
Κυριακὴ ΙΓ' Λουκᾶ 

Κυριακὴ ΚΒ', Περίοδος Γ' 
Τοῦ Ἁγίου Ἰωάννου τοῦ Ἐλεήµονος 
Κυριακὴ ΚΔ', Περίοδος Γ' 
Κυριακὴ ΚΕ', Περίοδος Γ' 

πλ. α' 
πλ. β' 
βαρύς 
πλ. δ' 

ΙΑ' 
Α' 
Β' 
Γ' 

 
Δ
ΕΚ
ΕΜ

Β
ΡΙ
Ο
Σ 

 

3 
10 
17 
24 
31 

Κυριακὴ ΙΔ' Λουκᾶ 
Κυριακὴ Ι' Λουκᾶ 
Κυριακὴ ΙΑ' Λουκᾶ 
Κυριακὴ πρὸ τῆς Χριστοῦ Γεννήσεως 
Κυριακὴ πρὸ τῶν Φώτων 

Κυριακὴ ΚΣΤ', Περίοδος Δ' 
Κυριακὴ ΚΖ', Περίοδος Δ' 
Κυριακὴ τῶν Προπατόρων 
Κυριακὴ πρὸ τῆς Χριστοῦ Γεννήσεως 
Κυριακὴ πρὸ τῶν Φώτων 

α' 
β' 
γ' 
δ' 
πλ. α' 

Δ' 
Ε' 
ΣΤ' 
Ζ' 
Η' 

Ἐν τοῖς Πατριαρχείοις, Σεπτέµβριος 2016 
ΕΚ ΤΗΣ ΑΡΧΙΓΡΑΜΜΑΤΕΙΑΣ ΤΗΣ ΑΓΙΑΣ ΚΑΙ ΙΕΡΑΣ ΣΥΝΟΔΟΥ 


